South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 01:09:15 am

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H*5143 (Rat #0383, Act #0422 of 2006) General Bill, By McGee, Coates, Branham and J. Hines
Summary: Florence County School District No. 1 Board of Trustees

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 239 OF 1981, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE FLORENCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
NO. 1 BOARD OF TRUSTEES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF FLORENCE
SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 ELECTED FROM SEATS 3, 6, AND 9 AT THE MAY 2006 ELECTION SHALL SERVE FOR
TERMS TO EXPIRE ON DECEMBER 31, 2010, AFTER THEIR SUCCESSORS ELECTED AT THE NOVEMBER 2010
ELECTION QUALIFY AND TAKE OFFICE. - ratified title

05/16/06
05/17/06
05/18/06
05/18/06
05/25/06
05/25/06
05/26/06
05/31/06
06/01/06
06/06/06
06/06/06
10/17/06

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-38
Read second time HJ-27

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-32

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-29
Read second time SJ-16

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-16
Read third time and enrolled SJ-1

Ratified R 383

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 06/01/06

Act No. 422

Page 1 of 1



