

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H*5143 (Rat #0383, Act #0422 of 2006) General Bill, By McGee, Coates, Branham and J. Hines

Summary: Florence County School District No. 1 Board of Trustees

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 239 OF 1981, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE FLORENCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BOARD OF TRUSTEES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF FLORENCE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 ELECTED FROM SEATS 3, 6, AND 9 AT THE MAY 2006 ELECTION SHALL SERVE FOR TERMS TO EXPIRE ON DECEMBER 31, 2010, AFTER THEIR SUCCESSORS ELECTED AT THE NOVEMBER 2010 ELECTION QUALIFY AND TAKE OFFICE. - ratified title

05/16/06	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-38
05/17/06	House	Read second time HJ-27
05/18/06	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-32
05/18/06	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-29
05/25/06	Senate	Read second time SJ-16
05/25/06	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-16
05/26/06	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1
05/31/06		Ratified R 383
06/01/06		Signed By Governor
06/06/06		Copies available
06/06/06		Effective date 06/01/06
10/17/06		Act No. 422